PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orit Levin	05/16/2005
Sean C. Olson	05/16/2005
Timothy Rang	05/17/2005
Srikanth Shoroff	03/23/2005
Vadim Eydelman	05/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11008083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593857

Email: kfletcher@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Fletcher Address Line 1: PO Box 1247 Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maurice J. Pirio

Total Attachments: 2

500032319

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0380

PATENT

source=11008083 Assignment#page1.tif source=11008083 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0381

Vadim Eydelman

Attorney Docket No.: 418268103US MS Docket No. 310067.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Orit Levin, residing at 5350 242rd Place NE, Redmond, Washington 98053, Sean C. Olson, residing at 14220 283rd Place NE, Duvall, Washington 98019, Timothy Rang, residing at 24017 SE 42rd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98029, Srikanth Shoroff, residing at 1205 268th Way SE, Sammamish, Washington 98075 and Vadim Eydelman, residing at 3036 173 Ct. NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A SENDING DOMAIN TO ESTABLISH A TRUST THAT ITS SENDERS COMMUNICATIONS ARE NOT UNWANTED" ("APPLICATION"), which:

ARE NOT UNWANTED" ("APPLICATION"), which:	ITS SENDERS COMMUNICATIONS
will be filed without this executed PATENT authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal rep. 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associate here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.: 11/008,083, APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing	resentatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box d with customer number 45979, to insert filed December 9, 2004) this
was filed on and was given U.S. Se	rial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desiror rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the All and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing apple territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION Desire the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVEAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION tegarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION).	us of acquiring, the entire and exclusive PPLICATION (and all other applications lications, in and for the United States, its ERIVATIVES')); pt of which is hereby acknowledged by ad transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire ENTION and the APPLICATION (and and documents required for the making CATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation e purpose of protecting and perfecting
Sevin	5-16-2005
Orit Levin	5-16-2005 Date 5-16-2005
_ Sam ala	5-16-2005
Sean CiOlson	Date
I will there	5-17-2005
Timothy Rang	Date
_	5-
Srikanth Shoroff	
STRAILLI SHOULD	Date
The same of the sa	~ // ~~~

Page I of 1

Attorney Docket No.: 418268103US MS Docket No. 310067.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Orit Levin, residing at 5350 242nd Place NE, Redmond, Washington 98053, Sean C. Olson, residing at 14220 283nd Place NE, Duvall, Washington 98019, Timothy Rang, residing at 24017 SE 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98029, Srikanth Shoroff, residing at 1205 268th Way SE, Sammamish, Washington 98075 and Vadim Eydelman, residing at 3036 173 Ct. NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A SENDING DOMAIN TO ESTABLISH A TRUST THAT ITS SENDERS COMMUNICATIONS ARE NOT UNWANTED" ("APPLICATION"), which:

authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are assemblere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.: 11/008 APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and its content of the serial Number and	al representatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box ociated with customer number 45979, to insert 1,083, filed December 9, 2004) this filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U	
is filed concurrently herewith;	
and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is orights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION For good and valuable consideration, the the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigned exclusive rights, title and interest in the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	the APPLICATION (and all other applications g applications, in and for the United States, its ON DERIVATIVES")); receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by gns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ents and documents required for the making APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Orit Levin	Date
Sean C. Olson	Date
Timothy Rang	Date
Srikanth Shoroff	3/23/0≤ Date
Vadim Eydelman	
vadim Eydelman	Date

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/20/2005